

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.No.161 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	06.07.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.03 of 2023</u></p> <p>Learned counsel on both sides are in attendance.</p> <p>Heard arguments.</p> <p>By order dated 21.04.2023 in I.A.No.02 of 2023 interim stay of execution of the impugned award was granted subject to condition of depositing certain amounts. The appellant duly complied with it. The present application is filed by the claimants seeking permission to withdraw. Considering the facts on record, petition is allowed.</p> <p>These claimants are permitted to withdraw the amount in the ratios that were granted by the impugned order on their personal bond without furnishing any further security.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>M.A.C.M.A.No.161 of 2023</u></p> <p>List the miscellaneous appeal for hearing in the usual course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>GRL</p>	

--	--	--	--

